

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 14970/2009 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP(C) No. 45226/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ISHWAR CHAND & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUVVEER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. June Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Taken on Board.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation and implementation of
the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master
(Mentioning slip is attached)

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master