

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 13 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24739/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP(C) No. 45226/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ISHWAR CHAND & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUVVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
for Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of
learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter on
Friday, the 14th May, 2010.

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS